THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY RECOGNIZES THE DEDICATED SERVICE OF ALI MOHAMMED

WHEREAS, Trustee Ali Mohammed has had a distinguished business career as an executive at domestic and international organizations, including companies that provide investor communications, technology-driven solutions, and data and analytics to the financial services industry; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Mohammed was appointed to the LIPA Board of Trustees in June 2019, during a critical time for New York State's transition to a carbon-free electric grid, and was an advocate for those efforts during his service on the LIPA Board; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Mohammed strongly believes in LIPA's purpose of service to our community, and was a tireless advocate for LIPA's customers during his service on the Board, while always maintaining a high level of thoughtfulness on all matters; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Mohammed, used his business and technology background to play a leading role on the Board after Tropical Storm Isaias to ensure that our customers received the high level of service they deserve; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Mohammed diligently served the customers of Long Island and the Rockaways during his tenure on the LIPA Board and was a vocal advocate for a smarter, cleaner, and more affordable electric grid; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees hereby duly recognizes the friendship and faithful service of Trustee Ali Mohammed.

Mark Fischl, Vice Chair

Elkan Abramowitz

Drew Biondo

Sheldon L. Cohen

Laureen Harris

Rev. Alfred L. Cockfield

Valerie Anderson Campbell

Nancy Goroff, Ph.D.

